

## **RESOLUTION No.**

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

## **RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE AMENDED BYLAWS OF THE NEVADA COUNTY ADULT AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMISSION (AFSC)**

WHEREAS, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors created the Adult and Family Services Commission (AFSC) pursuant to Resolution 05-041 on February 8, 2005, and as amended by Resolutions 05-179 on May 24, 2005, and 06-589 on December 12, 2006, and ratified amendments to the AFCS Bylaws on June 14, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the AFSC operates under the Nevada County Board of Supervisors as the primary advisory body relative to health and human service needs of our community; and

WHEREAS, the AFSC formed a sub-committee to review and make necessary changes related to the AFSC bylaws to ensure compliance with current Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) and California Department of Community Services and Development (CSD) regulations; and

WHEREAS, the AFSC reviewed the proposed amendments to the Bylaws and approved submitting the attached proposed amended Bylaws to the Nevada County Board of Supervisors for review and ratification.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that the amended bylaws of the Adult and Family Services Commission, as attached hereto, are hereby ratified.